
STATUS OF APPLICATION

a.l. JChange in ···········~
1
.~.~••tXU✓.Y/!.J4.-::Y'?.7.Y.. .

Date filed c::r-- (;-7 la .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date ot order.d5.7e. vo..a.le., page .3.
Date for application of water ./..Q.-:..l.-:..7...~ .
Proof mailed ··-·······-··-············-···································································

Proof received .

cs...MAR211986« 4%...54907

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream tJ:.4 ~~-!iL .

Trib. of ···············-····························-··· County of ···~·······

Use ~4 &~ ./~~&4.-y .
Quantity of water g?.?..f2...<::/-r. No. of acres .

Name of ditch ···········································-··········-······-··············-······---···

Date of priority ······#--~.~.1/...~~ ./.Z?L. .
In name of..<.ere....a.LGezaz.is.rem.....
...................................... Adjudication, Vol. , page .

App. No. .<5..6.2... Per. No.33Zcert. No.7Z43
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

Date

TOTAL ...

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

Receipt No.

Check No.

..~-::..f.t:x:::!..f.o.. 3.,.i.00............. ..5..i.3.a.3 .

l=======t·········-··-············--·······
Cert. Fee
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---- :BEFORE THE WATER RESOUROES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Curry County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APP.LIOATIONI
OF C:BEGON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AID
WILl)LIFll FOR THE APPROVAL OF A ·
CHANGE IN rom OF DIVERSIOIJ OP ·_.
ATER JROM ELK RIVER · · .____________ ...,. ..,... __

ORDER APPROVING
TRAllSFER 10. 3350

. .

On February 6, 1976,-Ore~n Dapar1Ii!ant of ·l?iah and \lildl1fe filed

an applioo.tion in tho office of the Wa.tor Roaources Director for the.approval
. '

·,

of a change in point of divorfll.on ·of uator· from Elk River, purmm:nt to the
. ' - . . .

ls •

provisions of 0RS 540,510 to 540530

' .
. . . . .

Cortu:tcste of water rights issued to ~gon JJiah Cm:md.ooion and
..

• • ~ • • • .1..-. •

recorded ot Page 42613, Volume· 340. Sttlto Rooord of. rrato~ Right Coz-tifioatos,
r ,' J.• • • • , • , -, •

confirms s rightto the useo not to exceed 20,0 cubic feet pex second of
..

mater fromElkRiver for ih hatchery purposes in ot 2 (s El), Section 6,- . . .
Tonsh3.p 33 Souttm Range I4 Vest,V.M,, witch a date o priority 0? April 26, 1971.

later for this use is diverted from a point located 639 fee North and 600 feet

. East .from tbe South· qlm'to~corn.gr· of Section 6, being within Iot 2 of Section 6,

Township 33 South, Range l4est, .Mt,
The applicant herein, owner ot -uie ftih ba1iobtrf, propo•■ to OOllft7

wter to the fish hatchery from a point of clinraion to 'be located. 200 ~••t
Borth and 1210 fN1i !Qt froa tb8 South quarter-corner of Beetion 6, being

wh'Ud.n Lot 2 ot s.ouc:m. 6, !otmahip ,, South, Range Z4 est, M.

Botioe ~ publioa'tiion aa pro-n.ded b,J ORS 540.520 .... not.giwn in

connection with this application for .naaon that aa:l.cl ection provide notice

is not required on Bil applicatlon for a cbarlge 1D point of dive~ion of ••r

of leas than one-quarter mile where there is no 1Dtel"1'81W]g divera:1oD.



'Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster of Diatriot ?lo. 15,. ha■ filed

a re.port to the etteot that the proposed change in point ot_di'ftrtd.On ot water

may be made w1thout injury to e:d.sting rights.

No objections having been filed and it appeariDg that the propoNd
. .

chaDge in ~int of diveri.on may be mde without injury to existhg rights, .

tl;le applloation Bhould ·be approved•.

NOW,.~FORE,· 1t here~ io ORDERED that tho cbange 1n point of
'·• t .. ·,, ,.

divereion of we.tar .trom..Elk Rivar, to wita . ·.

_From a point located639 f e e t N o rth and 6 0 0 feo~ Eaet from th e

South quarter-cornerof •Section 6, boing within Ltit 2 of
Section6, Ioahip 33 South, Range 14 Woat, YT.tI. ·

To s point tco be located 20 feet Northand 1210 feet East
i'rom tho South quarter-comer of Section 6, being m·tib:lr,l ·
Io 2 o Section 6, Toaahip33 South, Range 14 est, Mi,

tor fish hatchery purposes in Jot 2 (si} sE}) o Section 6, Iohip 33 South,

Range l4 \1eet, Yl.M.p t'Jith o. dato of .!)riorl.\y of April 26, 197111 i approved
' ' ' . ' ' ' ' .

It ira FURTHER ORDERED that the ccmotru.ction 'iTorlt 0holl oo oomple~d

and the change in point o? diversion of mator made on orbooze October l, 1976,

It io FURTHER-oRDERED that :tho ca.uantity o water diverted at the nou
' ' . . . . ·-~ ' . .

point of diverion shall notexceed thequantity of mater available at the old
- . .:. - - . ' . - '

point of diversion; and shall. not exceed 20.0 cubie ·foot poi• ccomm.

It is WRmER OFDERED that the following preT.laions ahD.ll be etfectiw

1rhea in the judgement of 111• •te:maa'ter 1t aooae■ neoea■-r., to inatall bN4-

pte■ aDll auuring 4nioea.

!hat "lihe 41ftnion wo1'ka llball 1nclule an. in line flow meter,
a wlr, or o'thff 11\d.table 4e'91oe tor llllaaur::l.lag 1ibe •ter to
wtd.oh 'UMt appl.iou.t ia entitled. ·

1'bat the vi,e am plana ot the meaauriDg de-doe a anro,•f.
by the watarmater before the begl.nn1ng ot conatrwrtion work
and that the weir or·measurillg ctevioe be inatalled under the
general supervision of aidate:master

•;. I•,'



It 1a l'tJRmER ORDERED that the oertUicate ~ •ter right heretofore

issued to Oregon Fish Commialllon and reool'ded at Rege 42613, Volume 34, State

Record. ot eater Right Certificate, is canceled, and upon receipt ot proof

satisfactory to the ater Resources Director of completion of the authorised

change in point of diver~on, a· oert1f1cate of water right llhall be iaaued to

Oregon Department of F:lah and wµdlUe oonfirmi.Dg the change in point ot

diversion.

Dated at Salem, OregoJ?-, thia 5th ·aay of March, 1976

/a/ JA?JES E. SEXSON
Di.rector



'.,flA.NGE IN l?OINT OF DIVERSION

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR '

,'
I

1. Name Dept. of Fish and Wildlife

CurryCounty -------/Address PO Box 3503, Portland 97208

3360Transfer r.:o.

2. SDurce of Supply Elk River , Trib. of----------- --------------
3. Amount or water22-9°-£:°:Priority ate_"N·"?"

f

lsLaa[aC[cl­Proposed Point cf Diversion 200 ft. N. and 1210 ft. E. from s. ¼corner of________________..;;.. _4.

s.
See. 61 being within Lot2,_ Sec. 6, T. 33 s., R. 14 W.

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/'76

Tounship Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which

/ / / Transfer Made
- / / -

✓ I ' /
(sl s±)ora233S 14W7 6 -,;; 5/../ 11/lrr: /.lcte / 5-

I

)
r

,,.

i
I
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Transfer No. 3360

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

a. El. Der fl ±l2purr »rs» eraI

that the construction work has been completed and the change in

point of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of

"sr eyes, prater /\2c, • [7972the S¼at-e-:-:Feg+eeer dated r.!~ ~. _.1.. ~, approving an appli­
7

cation for a change in point of diversion of water from f\__.,\~
£re

1Date

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



RECE!V[~
FEB - 61976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

T- 3360

I, .9.;-.~g9.g···!?.~P.~.;.~~g.t...!?.~ :f..~.~P. ~g~ ~~.!~;l;.~J~ .
(Name of applicant)

of Portland , County of .....Multnomah·····-··········································,
(Postofflce)

State of -···················9.f".~_g.9.,n , do hereby make application for change J.n. P..9.J~:t':...9.t .

diversion
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the waterl ·

1. The source of present water right is ~l.t Ri.Y.~;i;:: .
(Name of stream)

I I .l ,foe :y
2. The use to which the water is applied is tJ.§h.. .Q-JJ-1:t.'!J..~.~··················•············································-···(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Maqu!acturln11; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .... ············································································-····························

4. 'The point of diversion is located ~.1~ ft N and.6.00... tt E from the S. l/.:4 .
(N. or S.) E. or W.)

corner of $.~9.:t;:J.9XL ..§ : being within: the ..Io.t...?. .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section 6 Tp J~S. R. l4.Y.L W. M., in the County of C.J;ri;::r.Y. .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE! NW1, sw%, SE NE,. NW SW\~ SE NE+ NW%, sw+, SE% NE, NW+, sw, SE

Lot 2
33S 4W 6 X ·-

---
- .............. ..._ ··-- ·-·--·· ----- . ...

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts. attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed.

Lot 2 (SW 1/4 SE 1/4)
Section 6

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YJ~JL .
(If not owner. explnln )'our Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .ye.S....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Ap:cil.. ..2.6.,. l.9..7.1 .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? :v.es. If so, give number
Yes or Nol

L of permit .35.111. .

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

Form 113-2M-8·63



Volume 34
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ..... Y.~.S.... If so, give number of certificate ...Page...4.2.61.3..

(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

............................. If so, give title of proceedings .
<Yes orNol ,.., •• • , r:_ · . "-'yon. Fry rrrz» l

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? YP.f?. , ~ 'A((;, .
(If not. 11lvc -.c) :..., {tt

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (~no~~sw(t.if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.) o »

fr

Twp. Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 sw .,e

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: An.swer questions 14, 15, 16 nnd 17, if the npplleatlon ls for change In point of diversion. ,

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .... 20.0.. ft. . . . N . .. . . and .l.~.l.O.. ft..E....... from the S . . . l/ . 4

(N. or S.) CE, or W.)

corner of ~.~.~-: ~ being within the b.9..t...J of Section 6 Tp 3.3.S R. .L4.W W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of Curry. The name of the ditch to be used is ..

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...yes......

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? no .
NOTE: Answer questions 18 11nd 19 It appllc.atlon ls for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? - ..
(Answer Yes orNo)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...... .I?re.sen:t...s;y.stem...in..need...of..repair.........I± .

will..be easier to maintain..supply...through...new sy.stem•..- .



......

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

r,kea).Der..oEEst±.&.UZI.I£ace +lot beret, -me
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true arid correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my handhi .2ZS aay or)AMu.AK............., 192.e

<tsp%.rs%gi
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..2:.8 day of ).~:~···································• 19J..~.

My commission expires ?./.3./.7..1.. .

. . . . . . -- -- --- ---- ---- ·-· ·····•· - -- -- ..

....................... · .

... . ....• • - - · · · - - - u• • • - - - - u• • • • • , ... • • • • • ..• • • .. • • • • • • ..• • .. • • • • . • • .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.





STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

CURRY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

GLh9is 3s to Certify, rue OREGON FISH COMMISSION
97201

of 307 State Office Bulldtns, Portland , Slate of Oregon , has made proof
t'itf'ift~~~sfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

a trbtary, of
t ish hatchery

Pacific Ocean for the purpose of

under Permit No. 3S711 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordQJtc~ with. the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from April z6, 1971

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
afor..esaid. is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
20.0 cubic feet per aecond

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be Limited to .. of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, aitd to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

Lot 2 (S SE)
Section 6

T. 33 8., R. 14 ., • M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is ·.1estricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. October 9, 1975

J:go E S.xuon
······································ •..... ts .

Water Resources rector x3#Kg2£%5/3#%&er

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume , page 42613



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

Trevor Jones

M. John Youngquist, atermaster

DATE: March 3, 1976

SUBJECT:

01.125.3016

T-3360 Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

Dear Mr. Jones:

The Elk River Fish Hatchery is proposing to move their point
of diversion upstream form the existing point to a point immediately
opposite the inflow from Anvil Creek.

In my opinion, this proposed change will not injure any existing
rights and could be made without the need of measuring devices, there­
fore provision no. 2 as stated in the Watermaster's Manual should be
incorporated in the order.

While it is customary perhaps to require measuring devices when
a point of diversion is moved adjacent to or upstream from an
intervening stream, in this case it will not have any affect on exist­
ing rights. The land the hatchery is located on and is adjacent to is
within the U.S. Forest Service boundaries. There are no uses on Anvil
Creek to interfere·with the proposed change.

ours truly,

a<,=.4Z­
Watermaster

MJY:ey


